1	Ralph B. Kalfayan, Esq., SBN 133464	
2	ralph@rbk-law.com	
3	THE KALFAYAN LAW FIRM, APC 2262 Carmel Valley Road, Suite 200	
4	Del Mar, CA 92014 Telephone: (619) 232-0331	
	Facsimile: (619) 232-4019	
5	Class Counsel for the Willis Class	
6		
7	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
8	FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES	
9	ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER	Judicial Council Coordinated Proceeding
10	CASES CASES	No. 4408; Los Angeles County Superior Court Case Nos. BC 391869, BC 364553;
11	This Pleading Relates to Included Action:	Santa Clara County Superior Court Case
12	REBECCA LEE WILLIS and DAVID	No. 1-05-CV-049053
13	ESTRADA, on behalf of themselves and all others similarly situated,	Hon. Jack Komar, Judge Presiding
14	Plaintiffs,	
15		NOTICE OF CHANGE OF FIRM AFFILIATION FOR RALPH B.
16	V.	KALFAYAN, ESQ.
17	LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS	
18	DISTRICT NO. 40; CITY OF LANCASTER; CITY OF PALMDALE; PALMDALE	
19	WATER DISTRICT; LITTLEROCK CREEK IRRIGATION DISTRICT; PALM RANCH	
20	IRRIGATION DISTRICT; QUARTZ HILL	
21	WATER DISTRICT; ANTELOPE VALLEY WATER CO.; ROSAMOND COMMUNITY	
22	SERVICE DISTRICT; PHELAN PINON HILL COMMUNITY SERVICE DISTRICT;	
	and DOES 1 through 1,000;	
23	Defendants.	
24	Dejetuarus.	
25		
26		
27		

1

28

1	TO THE COURT, ALL PARTIES AND THEIR ATTORNEYS OF RECORD:	
2	Please take notice that Ralph B. Kalfayan, attorney for Plaintiffs Rebecca Lee Willis an	
3	David Estrada, and Class Counsel for the Willis Class, is no longer affiliated with Krause, Kalfayar	
4	Benink & Slavens, LLP.	
5	Mr. Kalfayan's new contact information is as follows:	
6 7	THE KALFAYAN LAW FIRM, APC	
8	Del Mar, CA 92014 Telephone: (619) 232-0331	
9		
10	E man raspitos a witten	
11		
12	Dated: August 19, 2019 THE KALFAYAN LAW FIRM, APC	
13		
14	Karph B. Laffor	
15 16	Ralph B. Kalfayan, Esq. Class Counsel for the Willis Class	
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
II.		

PROOF OF SERVICE I, Ashley Polyascko Lee, declare: I am a citizen of the United States and employed in the San Diego County, California. I am over the age of eighteen years and not a party to the within-entitled action. My business address is The Kalfayan Law Firm, APC, 2262 Carmel Valley Road, Suite 200, Del Mar, California, 92014. On August 19, 2019 I served true and correct copies of the following document(s): NOTICE OF CHANGE OF FIRM AFFILIATION FOR RALPH B. KALFAYAN. ESQ. on the interested parties in this action, as follows: BY ANTELOPE VALLEY WATERMASTER'S ELECTRONIC DOCUMENT SERVICE: uploaded the document(s) listed above to www.avwatermaster.org, for electronic service on counsel of record listed on the Electronic Service List for the Antelope Valley Groundwater matter. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is true and correct. Executed on August 19, 2019, at Del Mar, California. olejadio Lee